TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG, Cayman Islands Branch		109/08/2011 1	Foreign Banking Organization: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graham Packaging Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	2401 Pleasant Valley Road	
City:	York	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0999674	G
Registration Number:	1128305	В
Registration Number:	2036459	G
Registration Number:	2582872	BIDS
Registration Number:	2900558	SURSHOT
Registration Number:	3024256	SURSHOT
Registration Number:	1726798	BOTTLES-TO-BOTTLES RECYCLING
Serial Number:	78030734	SIDE-CLIC
Serial Number:	78400826	SURFRESH
Serial Number:	78400874	SURBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)909-6836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0278

Phone: 212-909-6000 Email: trademarks@debevoise.com Correspondent Name: Sean Kass, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23091-1095 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean Kass /Sean Kass/ Signature: Date: 09/08/2011 **Total Attachments: 5** source=Bucephalas - Deutsche Bank AG Trademark Release (Executed Copy)#page1.tif source=Bucephalas - Deutsche Bank AG Trademark Release (Executed Copy)#page2.tif source=Bucephalas - Deutsche Bank AG Trademark Release (Executed Copy)#page3.tif source=Bucephalas - Deutsche Bank AG Trademark Release (Executed Copy)#page4.tif

source=Bucephalas - Deutsche Bank AG Trademark Release (Executed Copy)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0279

EXECUTION VERSION

TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 8th day of September,

2011, given by Deutsche Bank AG, Cayman Islands Branch, with principal offices at 90

Hudson Street, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent") for the

several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") that are parties to the Credit

Agreement and the Second-Lien Credit Agreement, each dated as of October 7, 2004,

among the Agent, the Grantor (as hereinafter defined), the Lenders and the other parties

thereto to Graham Packaging Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the

"Grantor"), with principal offices at 2401 Pleasant Valley Road, York, Pennsylvania

17402, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in United States

Trademarks, dated as of October 7, 2004, which was duly recorded on October 26, 2004

at Reel 3069, Frame 0868 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest (the

"First Security Interest") and pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in United States

Trademarks, dated as of October 7, 2004, which was duly recorded on October 26, 2004

at Reel 3069, Frame 0845 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest (the

"Second Security Interest"), in each case in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest

in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

23486343v8 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0280

applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as

such term is defined in the Security Agreements referred to below) and products of the

Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv)

all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the

Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Trademark

Collateral"), to secure the obligations described in the Security Agreements, each dated

as of October 7, 2004, among Graham Packaging Holdings Company, a Pennsylvania

limited partnership, certain of its Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and the

Agent under the Credit Agreement and the Second-Lien Credit Agreement (as modified,

supplemented or amended from time to time, the "Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in United States

Trademarks, dated as of October 7, 2004, which was duly recorded on October 26, 2004

at Reel 3069, Frame 0837 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest (the

"Third Security Interest" and, together with the First Security Interest and the Second

Security Interest, the "Security Interests") in the Trademark Collateral to secure the

obligations described in the Security Agreements; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release the Security Interests in the

Trademark Collateral and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark

Collateral to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0281

23486343v8

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor the Security Interests in the Trademark Collateral.

[REMAINDER OF **PAGE INTENTIONALLY** LEFT BLANK]

23486343v8 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0282

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Title: Evelyn Thierry Director

By:

Name:/ Title:

Marcus M. Tarkington

Director

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
G and design	73/016,114	3/18/1974	999,674	12/17/1974
B and design	73/164,002	3/28/1978	1,128,305	12/25/1979
G	74/660,362	4/12/1995	2,036,459	2/11/1997
BIDS	75/763,571	7/29/1999	2,582,872	6/18/2002
SURSHOT	78/095,955	11/30/2001	2,900,558	11/2/2004
SURSHOT	78/095,907	11/30/2001	3,024,256	12/6/2005
BOTTLES-TO-BOTTLES RECYCLING and design	74/051,150	4/20/1990	1,726,798	10/27/1992

Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	App. No.	Filing Date
SIDE-CLIC	78/030,734	10/16/2000
SURFRESH	78/400,826	4/13/2004
SURBOND	78/400,874	4/13/2004

23486343v8 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/08/2011 REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0284